GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2256
TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, 6™ May, 2016,
16" VAISAKHA, 1938 (SAKA)
ONLINE ASSESSMENT OF EXPORT OF GEMS
2256. SHRI S. SELVAKUMARA CHINNAYAN:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed online assessments of export of gems and jewellery and if so, the details thereof;.

(b) the reasons and the motive behind the proposals; and

(c) the time by when the proposal is likely to be implemented?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI JAYANT SINHA)
a) & (b) Yes. This is being done to bring all assessments of imports and exports under the online procedure keeping with the general mandate to minimize human interface for speedier clearance and greater transparency. The implementation of online assessment also reduces the dwell time and transaction cost of the exporters.

(c) It has already been implemented in Mumbai and Delhi.
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